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Undergraduate retention / graduation rates
Undergraduate fall cohort retention and graduation rates

 
Retur

Initial Retention Graduation Count % Count % Count % Count %

2,287 2,268 2,265 1,890 83.3% 1,549 68.4% 1,574 69.5% 1,585 70.0%

2,708 2,700 2,695 2,287 84.7% 1,886 70.0% 1,907 70.8% 1,920 71.2%

3,042 3,036 3,031 2,564 84.5% 2,154 71.1% 2,181 72.0% 2,193 72.4%

3,024 3,013 3,011 2,605 86.5% 2,215 73.6% 2,231 74.1% 2,239 74.4%

3,024 3,011 3,005 2,527 83.9% 2,084 69.4% 2,112 70.3% 2,126 70.7%

2,925 2,920 2,913 2,466 84.5% 2,062 70.8% 2,093 71.9%

2,720 2,716 2,713 2,421 89.1% 2,122 78.2%

2,324 2,322 2,076 89.4%

3,268 3,265 2,904 88.9%

3,353 3,352 2,968 88.5%

3,161 3,160 2,784 88.1%

2,322 2,320 2,081 89.7%

2,831

Six-year graduation rate by financial aid status
These data satisfy the requirements of the Higher Education Reauthorization Act.

Six-year graduation rate
Pell recipient

Subsized Stafford loan recipient (excludes Pell recipients)
All other students

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Entering                 
cohort year

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Entering cohort counta

Retained to 
2nd fall 

(retention rate)

Graduated (graduation rate)
within 8 years

Graduated within six years

within 6 years within 7 years

%
75.7%
78.1%

Total entering Count

2015 1188 948

711 538
2015 814 636

First-time, full-time, fall, bachelor's degree-seeking students. Four-year graduation rates not relevant due to majority on five-year co-op.

aAs per Department of Education (IPEDS) guidelines, students are excluded from the initial cohort for reasons such as military service, death, not actually 
first-time, not actually full-time. These modified cohort counts are used to calculate retention and graduation rates. 
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Retention and graduation rate by race and ethnicity

African American
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Hispanic
More than One Race

Native American
Non-resident Alien

Pacific Islander
Unknown

White

African American
Asian
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Native American
Non-resident Alien

Pacific Islander
Unknown

White
Eight-year graduation rate

African American
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Retention and graduation rate by gender
Most recent entering cohort year available. These data satisfy the requirements of the Higher Education Reauthorization Act.

One-year retention rate
Females

Males

Six-year graduation rate
Females

Males

Eight-year graduation rate
Females

Males

115

2015 93
2015 516 436

148

2015
2015

One-year retention rate

2015

2015 335

189

149

122
Total entering

Entering     
cohort year

2015 50
2015 19

Six-year graduation rate

Fewer than 5 n/a
81 72

141
540 507

83%
74%

n/a
78%

79%

44 34 77%
1,474 1,072 73%

26

Count

95

261

84%

76%
89%

73%
57%

57%
58%

2013 31

2013
2013

2013
2013

168

1,737

1,022
1,059

1003
1119

934
1192

2020
2020

2013
2013 1,268

2015 1,503
2015 1,210

102

91 73
Fewer than 5 n/a

61
162

1,126

537

38
17

n/a

341
99

2013
2013 174

396

59
Fewer than 5

74%
69%

87%
94%

160 85%

Most recent cohort year available. Outcome data not displayed for groups of five or less. These data satisfy the requirements of the Higher Education 
Reauthorization Act. Pacific Islander and "more than one race" are reported starting in 2011; previously, Pacific Islander was reported as Asian and "more 
than one race" was reported as unknown.

Entering     
cohort year

Retained / graduated
%Total entering

1,123
1,197

91%
88%

91
n/a

2020

80%

1,099

Retained / graduated

71%
67%

63%
84%

Count %

131

n/a
74%

Fewer than 5

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

2013
2013

2015 1,390

470

n/a
88%
n/a
89%

1,013 90%
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